#### 502891897 07/15/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2938494

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CREDO TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	12/31/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROBERT BOSCH TOOL CORPORATION
Street Address:	2800 SOUTH 25TH AVENUE
City:	BROADVIEW
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60155

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11978846

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)638-2139

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (317)638-2922

Email: docketing@maginot.com

Correspondent Name: MAGINOT, MOORE & BECK LLP
Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 2200
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1576-1085

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL J. GREENHALGH

SIGNATURE: /Daniel J. Greenhalgh/

DATE SIGNED: 07/15/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=1576 Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=1576 Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=1576 Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

PATENT 502891897 REEL: 033312 FRAME: 0976

## Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"CREDO TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ROBERT BOSCH TOOL CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME
OF "ROBERT BOSCH TOOL CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2009, AT 8:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0486104 8100M

091114397

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 7711416

DATE: 12-18-09

PATENT REEL: 033312 FRAME: 0977

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:12 PM 12/17/2009 FILED 08:09 PM 12/17/2009 SRV 091114397 - 0486104 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING CREDO TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION INTO ROBERT BOSCH TOOL CORPORATION

Robert Bosch Tool Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of March 1955, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the stock of Credo Technology Corporation. a corporation incorporated on 26<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2002, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That this corporation, by the attached resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by unanimous written consent effective December 11, 2009, determined to and did merge into itself Credo Technology Corporation. The name of the surviving corporation is Robert Bosch Tool Corporation.

FOURTH: This merger will be filed pursuant to Section 253 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code with an effective time of 11:59 PM December 31, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Robert Bosch Tool Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Gregory Thiess, its Secretary, as of the 14th day of December, 2009.

Gregory Thess

Its: Secretary

PATENT REEL: 033312 FRAME: 0978 THE UNDERSIGNED, being all of the Directors of ROBERT BOSCH TOOL CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and validly existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby, pursuant to the provisions of Section 141(f) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, consent to the adoption of the following resolutions without a meeting being duly called and held:

WHEREAS, Credo Technology Corporation, a corporation duly organized and validly existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Credo") is a member of the Bosch power tool group of companies; and

WHEREAS, the merger of Credo into the Corporation will simplify the structure of the power tool group, resulting in administrative efficiencies and the reduction of legal costs;

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED, that Credo be merged into the Corporation, and that all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers, and franchises of Credo be vested in and held and enjoyed by the Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by Credo in its name; and it is further

**RESOLVED**, that the Corporation assume all of the obligations of Credo; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the Corporation shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware, and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and will cause to be performed all necessary acts within the State of Delaware and in any other appropriate jurisdiction; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the effective time of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions shall be 11:59 PM December 31, 2009, and that, insofar as the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware shall govern the same, said time shall be the effective merger time.

PATENT REEL: 033312 FRAME: 0979

**RECORDED: 07/15/2014**